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Arc=  19.19' = | sl
Tangent= 9.6%' | [ | % I
Chord= 19.16 o F NOTE
Shag Sgis SESEREN | r' THIS SITE PLOT IS BASED ON BOUNDARY
, = scasened taws  SURVEY BY RED STAKE SURVEYOR INC
Curve Number 2 <5 , 2 WITH POOL JOB No. 07010128
Rodius= 419.74" ’ Q PLATFORM |
Delta= 02°43°48" l g
Arc= 20.00° | & | Pl# 7889300005
Tangent= 7(10)0' R
Cvord Broe. N.BSIHOS, , DESCRIPTION:
LOT 89 EMERALD HARBOR UNIT 2, ACCORIDNG TO THE
A AA PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 4
% | THROUGH 43, INCLUSIVE, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
CERTIFIED TO: e uad . ‘ | MANATEE COUNTY FL.
MDE LBK. LLC -~ oo / o/ FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION:
MICHAEL A BIGELOW™ | 3 [, bl x-cur COMMUNITY: TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY
DEVONNE S. BIGELOW =~ = e MAP/PANEL NO. 12081C0291
RAYMOND JAMES BANK m “ ey --—--——  SUFFIX: F
CHICACO TITLE INSURANCE company (1) 0% e e AE [ELEV=0 NAL
DUNLAP & MORAN. P.A. FLOOD ZONE: AE (ELEV=9 NAVD88)
’ SNUG HARBOR e
S
PLOT PLAN .
e 1 39
SCALE 1"=20 DESIGN DATA (ENCLOSED) jo_‘D
SCOPE OF WORK e o
RISK BUILDING CATEGORY: I
WIND EXPOSURE: D
1 Proposed Alteratlon ” INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT (Cnet) SHALL BE
2. Proposed interior renovation as shown on plans. N QCCORDANCE WITH TABLE 7609.62 s
3. Existing windows and doors to be replaced by impact resistance as shown on BESIGN. BEARING: SOR. GAPAGITY = 2000 paf @:gi_
plans. See Florida Approval list. i -~
4. Proposed new Air Conditioned duct system. Existing A/C equipment to remain. o038 RN
5. Proposed re-wire entire residence as shown on plans. I
EGEND
Note:
. . PROP. 2x4
All New or replacements windows must meet a maximum U-factor of 0.40 and a /7] woob reamine
SHGC of 0.25 per FBC-EC Table R402.1.1 o e FAING WAL
/000 TO BE REMOVED
Minimum of 75% of lamps in permanently installed lights fixtures shall be high ] BT
efficiency lamps per 2017 FBC Energy Conservation code Section. . o
. . BEESd 7O BE REMOVED
DESIGN CRITERIA (Interior Renovation) N
- ;ERTICAL REBAR
IN COMPLIANCE WITH FBC 2020(7th Edition) (CHAPTER 16) |
WIND SPEED: 160 MPH, 3 SEC. GUST
IMPORTANCE FACTOR: 1.0
EXPOSURE CATEGORY: D
ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION: ENCLOSED
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: IN ACCORDANCE TO TABLE 1609.6.2.
EXPOSURE ADJUSTMENT COEFICIENT: 1.0 F.B.C. TABLE 503 ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS AND BUILDING AREA
BASic WIND CRESSURE. S OCCUPANCY (R-3) ALLOWABLE ACTUAL
RISK BUILDING CATEGORY (ASCE-7): I X NUMBER OF STOFRIES 3 >
CONS HUCTION TYgEz" . ,‘;EBS/DENT/ TN MAX_HEIGHT IN FEET 40 15-0"
DCCUPAlCY. (FOCae0nced 1) (R-3) TOTAL UNIT AREA ON SF Unlimited 3616

NOTES:

1 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY CONSTRUCTION. IN THE EVENT
ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR THAT AFFECTS CONSTRUCTION, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER FOR CLARIFICATION.

2. THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE PER FBC 2020 (7th Edition), ASCE 7-16 & NEC 2017.

3 WATER AND SEWER SERVICE HAVE BEEN CONNECTED TO EXISTING COUNTY UTILITY SYSTEMS.

4. HVAC SYSTEM IS EXISTING. NO WORK IS PROPOSED.

5 PLUMBING SYSTEM IS EXISTING EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED TO BE MODIFIED. PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH PLUMBING FBC 2020 (7th Edition)

6. ROOF SYSTEM IS EXISTING. NEW ROOF AREA AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

7. THE EXISTING LOT DRAINAGE WILL NOT BE MODIFIED.
8.THIS IS A LEVEL Ill ALTERATION (INTERIOR RENOVATION) AS DEFINED IN CHAPTER 5 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 8 OF

THE FBC 2020 (7th Edition) EXISTING BUILDING
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CENTERLINE OF 50 PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
_ _ _ (PER O.R._BOOK 829, PAGE 500) . _ _ , '
BIGELOW'S RENOVATION

DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES

TRICTLY FOLLOW ALL BUILDING RULES AND BUILDING
CODES FOR DURATION OF PROJECT

OBTAIN PRECISE INFORMATION FROM OWNER AND/OR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
DEMOLITION WORK SHOULD BE ANY QUESTION REGARDING

SCOPE, ETC. OF WORK

DISPOSAL OF ALL MATERIAL REMOVED FROM JOBSITE SHALL
MEET ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL DISPOSAL
REQUIREMENTS

NO DEMOLITION SHALL COMMENCE UNTIL ALL NECESSAR
PERMITS ARE IN PLACE

DISCONNECT EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION

KEY NOTES - DEMO PLAN

e AMIA Bl CrToLn A ==

ALL CABINETS, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL
FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED THIS AREA
EXTERIOR DOCR TO BE REMOVED

WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

DOORTO Bt REUSED

STAIR AND LANDING TO BE REMOVED
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MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
AND PLUMBING REVIEWS
WILL BE DEFERRED TO
FIELD INSPECTORS

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APP_ J\BLE \RE:LE:'—Y STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL

"33 LA ’VS OF FL OR 34

BUILDER (GENERAL CONTRACTOR):
JWM CONSTRUCTION.

AGENT: RICHARD KATRA

Premier Custom Finishes

5925 Cedarwood Lane

Bradenton Fl 34203

(908)227-8360

rich4267 @gmail.com

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR
ADEQUACY OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
AND SYSTEMS ONLY IN COMPLIANCE WITH
FBC 2020(7th Edition)

BASED ON CHAPTER 5 FBC 2020(7th Edition)
EXISTING BUILDING THIS INTERIOR
RENOVATION IS AN ALTERATION LEVEL Il

BUILDING DATA:
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EX. LIVING AREA (A/C) 2234.00 sf
PROP.DEN ENCLOSURE AREA (A/C) 275.00 sf
EX. REAR STORAGE/LANAI TO REMAIN 391.00 sf
EX. SECOND FLOOR (A/C) 666.00 sf
EX. ATTACHED GARAGE 462.00 sf
EX. FRONT PORCH (NO A/C) 56.00 sf
TOTALLIVING AREA (A/C) 3175.00 sf
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 4084.00 sf
3)
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ANY OMISSION, OR DISCREPANCY, ON THE DRAWINGS, PRIOR

CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY DESIGN LIMITED, IN WRITING FOR
TO THE COMMENCEME OF ANY WORK.

DETAILS, AND INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THE DRAWINGS.

WHERE AS EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO INCLUDE ALL
DETAILS AND PERTINENT INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS
CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,

EX. FLOOR PLAN, SITE
PLAN & CODE ANALISYS
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TEMPERATED GLAZED SHALL BE INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATION ACCORDANCE R308.4

i R302.5.1 Opening protection.
| Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. Other openings between the garage and residence

shall be equipped with solid wood doors not less than 1-3/8 inches (35 mm) in thickness, solid or honey-comb-core steel doors not less than 1-3/8 inches
(35 mm) thick, or 20-minute fire-rated doors, equipped with a self-closing device.

ALUMINUM
STAR &
LANDING

DETAILS AND PERTINENT INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS,

CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
DETAILS, AND INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY DESIGN LIMITED, IN WRITING FOR
ANY OMISSION, OR DISCREPANCY, ON THE DRAWINGS, PRIOR

WHERE AS EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO INCLUDE ALL
TO THE COMMENCEME OF ANY WORK.
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(r?;. En aﬁlf\/' -0-3 - @ PENDANT LIGHT Z
¢ EX. FF ELEV. -0-3" ) A N ) P <
(to remain) - Pz ] . . e C* EXTERIOR WALL
| 3! ' MO,;“\“E: LIGHT
/] | ’ ~ - D-J
1 A7 r®) RECESSED LIGHT
O | 62 |co ' 1255 ;;i%@ < g < S =
. \ ’j/ /fé !l ;‘E‘ 5 . - m
=== Frop 2960 EX. ELEVATOR / ;i DE5 @  ATCOuTE O
| x S & Y
*~—gn——— | = . (4)53" w x 60" ht o4k MASTER BEDROOM g (/\ MASTERE A ‘i I 250 O
HR window < o o 4 @ | [ o 9 " GFl OUTLET
| PR éa Fraty. sanavoes [ U/ H ! N E Ocr |
11 TT TT TT TT — | ctriair x
| |llProp 286 [T L U L U u ‘4 7 = CARBONE MONOXIDE LL
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— D 5 D LIVING ROOM i
1—@3 a3 | L4-11 = e J‘L - 15-4"
EY a oy B 45V 2 PROP. 2x4
| S son a‘ LINE OF EXISTING FLOOR. EX. FF ELEV. 5.4' NAVD88 41135 > © i WLE ¥ 3 - WOOD FRAMING
| L LEVEL THIS AREA TO MATCH EXISTING | (to remain) — I o 1.C. ) £ 5 %
| |osl | BATH#3 ////////////7/5 | Il _§ é 9 55 B X, WALLS TO
Laliab A N s o | . EX. FF ELEV. 5.4' NAVDSS = REMAIN LUl
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g | - % | ) | 2 3 T X
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0 | Arop. 3-1/2"'x3-1/2"%%" Structural tubing | | e T —— O LAUNDRY ‘ 25 L < O K
== | [Ay=46 ks | iz R S | jgé 0 g n S
BEDROOM #3 el o Prop. 3-1/p™3-1/2'%" Structural tubing 5 || =%~ FLOWTHRU CALCULATIONS: Q Q9= ®)
YLLC. 5 = | Rt &::% i NEW DEN AND RESTROOM AREA = 3
074 7l 2 /\EZE TOTAL AREA < 1?2
- 4 ‘ | O O % ‘ | 275.0 sf Q l-u m %
2 a S FFREY 000 | b—— ] L L S e | 12w Flowth ired = 1sq inch 1sq ft Z 2
© ?é = ; (;g remain) | ‘OO S<n) | | SICHAGE th%\:efgge:creo redis d perIES T <C 9 =4
?“;S : — = o Tb Ex 2368 q] o m
38 g — —— L g door Flowthru area required = 275 sf x 1sq inc/ 1 sf = L
p %_‘A ] 8.7 PANTRV[ ) [ l | 33; 275 Sq. inch Z
. [<p}
b 44 = B | m 8”"x16” openings provides 96 sq inch net open area. %
= 77 o -
‘ 2 - AN | i | 8"x16" flow thru (96 sq inch) required = 275 sq.
i . 8-2) —"Q‘“" ‘n_:rop 25@51 ' : _J inch / 86 sq. inch = 3 Flow thru
\ ) Q{ \/ | i i 3 i = o B Provide (4) 8°x16” flow thrus with louvers
/4 I H #2 = D e ' Flow thru: 8"x6” Opening w/ louvers protection
' 23 20-1"
/ Do
/ e
1 = o
Z 777 . | 2 CAR GARAGE x99 £
| - <3 .8 §
! EX. FF ELEV. 4.9' NAVD8S e = 855 o
| DINING (to remain) W = 8 % .%n_ o C%_g
1 [ | JH o %) s c = o N
1] 20-1 1% S5 = 5=
|l EX. FF ELEV. 5.4' NAVD&S otz x g S < U5 ? i@@
| [ [ (to remain) i 3 o > ﬁ £ g_ﬂ_} @%
BEDROOM #2 o r Dy Y585 13
— 8'-6 ’ Z oo IO
’ [ o —_ = c o o
M |F 52 S8 &
012 | i-* e = FBC 2020 APPROVED PRODUCTS LIST =Z "% 3
~ =7 z
|53 | 1 = T~ Pl PRODUCT CATEGORY | SUB CATEGORY MANUFACTURER STATE OF FLORDA | APPROVED DESCRIPTION eIl 1 RESSURE
| o ‘\L | . 1 S~ - | APPROVAL NUMBER DATE RATING
| - | ~ - N T )
— | =~__ _ | Exteror Doors Seinghg Eterir | MAYSONTE FL 225136 /1772020 Wood-edge Steel Side-Hinged Door Unit, 6'-8" +100/ =700
’ -t | Opaque 1/S or 0/S Single Door
' ’ Pt ™~ | Exterior Doors Swinging Exterior | THERMA~TRU CORPORATION FL 20468.8 10/13/20 Nominal 6'8 “Impact™ Glazed Composite Edge Fiberglass SingleDoor with
} — ~ Door Assemblies Sidelite(s) (Inswing/Outswing; X0, OX or O¥Oconfigurations) +41 psf/-50 psf
— | 7 S | : =
| - ~ | Exterior Doors {S)wmq'Rg Exttﬁnor THERMA-TRU CORPORATION FL 20468.9 06/08/202! | Nomincl &' "Impact” Glozed Composite Edge Fiberglass Double Door H47 pst/-50 pst
I P ~ S RIS Inswing/Outswing; XX or¥00X configuration), 6'-0 x 6'-8" IMPACT RESIST. P P
52" v ceo s Exterior Doors S’éii"%i‘iﬁé‘ffes PGT Industries FL2519 11/24/20 SGD-5570 (Large Missile Impact) Vinyl Siding Glass Door +100 psf/~100 psf
9ress / Ex. 16070 OH Garage ULl lanios
\ door to remain Windows Single Hung Silver Line Building Products Corp. FL 149115 12/15/2020 | V1 Series/70 Series (2127), IMPACT RESISTANCE +55.0 / -60.0 5 NGUY LA 4 /,
Windows Fix Windows PGT Industries FL 2435 05/19/21 PW-5520 Vinyl, IMPACT RESISTANCE +80psf/~110 psf :‘\w\" RABE@ ISEAL
Windows Horizontal Slider | JELD-WEN FL 14090.3 11/24/2020 | PREMIUM VINYL ATLANTIC Horizontal Slider (8200) 74" x 62" Insulated Glass | *+50 Psf/=55 psf W /y// :
(5/16 SGP Lam in — 3/16 Annealed out), IMPACT RESISTANCE =
Roofing Underlayment GAF FL 10626.1 12/15/20 Roof Underlayment for use in sloped system -75 psf DATE 24 . LU N
Wall Panels Soffit AMERIMAX HOME PRODUCTS flL 5896.1 10/13/20 12" perforated "V* Panel and 12" solid "V* panel Aluminum soffit +50 psf/=50 psf = LULIA @EA
Windows Mullion Silver Line Building Products Corp. FL 6067.3 12/15/2020 Series 7537, Structural Beam Mullion N/A ‘% N 3@ A@_\
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN o G

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" BLDG PEF;"\L/'E‘T PLANS BFADEN N P s

Copy of Record

SCALE SHOWN
JOB # 2023-33
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR DATE 01/22/2024
COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE ADEQUACY OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS —— R
APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AND SYSTEMS ONLY IN COMPLIANCE WITH
AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 553.79(7)(d) AND CHAPTER FBC 2020(7th Edition)
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FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1"'-0"
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remain. No work 15 proposed
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I
Inl |
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Inl |
] | ———————— = = = = . . =
¢ EX. FF ELEV. -0-3" 1] | |
(to remain) l | EX. FF ELEV. -O'-3" l I e e e e Mt e 1
| | (to remain) I l l }
Je————— — | | Ex. Foundation t | | |
x. Foundation to
| | | remain. No work 1s proposed l I ’
| | | | Il '
| I \ <o J-c] _J| l : Ex. £4" 3000 psi concrete slab I
to remain (Repair as need it)
| | | —H <o |
I |
| | | | |
| | | | e === ——= _ - - - _ | EX. FF ELEV. 5.4' NAVD&S |
I | | 1] @ i] | | | (to remain) 1
T ~—T - B PR
l !_—_I [: F -, J:"‘ ’V"' BT S NS AN '_'p ________ T S N DU Lol Ny ___I_ | ‘
—————— MRS SN atecl i e it |
| ST I AN g 3 |
EX. FF ELEV. 4.9' NAVD8S l TR e ]I | ‘
| (to remain) 5'15" g et . - f'y . '1J ’ Ex. Foundation to I I |
| {F_ ’ ,'-~. v, ":..' D B - | i | remain. No work 1s proposgd | l |
| 1-g" oy ’zuj_ PSR N RESATERSY Ex. Foundation to
l [ __—_____l___Jr_ f’ " et -~';v!‘ r ‘7,,: ”P { remain. No work 1s droposed } I :
! ie fy-",.‘ " :~ ©ox - :‘ . _'- ;;,‘ . .:: ; o,
| e y—— -;@T_,?;‘ G S AN S LI '.‘l‘J | L — |
By P B E TS e e S T, e Ry T Ex. Foundation to
| }-;1 " S R ’ . 7. T y,, r{‘..";’_ ‘,_‘-; o E&Evi"‘o._@-n _‘!f ¥ " ‘I] | 3idy remain. No onrk?;nprao;;(;sed '
| ‘]'v e g T e e e T » (TEE3TRAVDR 7= -7 a2y 1| 151 |
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R T e v R ibemeshioversexistmg agnorete Slap’ (to remam)
I ¥y . » 14 v 6 < rd I
.t I q' S AN P oo te s e to mafch emdtyng Tnish ¥loar elevation :| | I b 4" 3000 e o |
-35 e, ot T ¥, P R A S ORI A X, 4" psi concrete sla
2 I 'JI \ v.'.‘ .;'_ F' N «n ’ '_P a '7 B ’ p:'\_ ‘ RS F‘E'EJ;EV-."_"—Q--"%':NVA\/‘D@“P::J'] | to remain (Repair as need it) _¢ (E)é. rZ:an‘h%V. 5.4' NAVDES }
o ~ - NEAPL I ) v - NP A - 5 r..": AT >N 1
| r . ” vt T T ', PG I e v ,-,_.}?y‘(t’o {ma’tﬁq exlstx:? FF) e ] ' Prop. (2) #5 dowels, | &" long attached to |
R 5""» M R R O S N DRSSP SR S - ,,'i | existing foundation w/ Epoxy SET22 or
I ‘L' SRR N ’ ‘: ¢ V:; B L IPTAEIR e H | / equivalent. 3"min. embedment. %%rl 581?6 min. i
S A O DRI N SRR SR SR I . *1 2'e" !‘_ |
P '~ - . L4 .. - > - .
| e g |
1 LA . SRRA S S e e el
- 7
o 1L ' 04— f Jf g = |
2 ' l 2 = ¥ S Ll |
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| | - _ S Ao ee Prop. 30"x30'x | &" deep, 3000 psi concrete |
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remain. No work 15 proposed foundation to remain. ‘l = 1 G'wx | 2" 4 mn. 3000 ‘
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_ equivalent. 3"'min. embedment. per side min. I
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i il |
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TERMNE PROTECTION NOTE:

PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS
AGAINST DECAY PER FBC 7th Edition (2020) BUILDING SEC.
2304.12.

SOIL TERMITE PROTECTION TREATMENT IS REQUIRED
ANYWHERE NEW CONCRETE WILL BE POUR.

PER FBC 7th Edition (2020) BUILDING SEC. 2304.12.

DENOTES | #5 VERTICAL REBAR IN FILLED CELL W/
GROUT @ 4' O.C. MAX., CORNERS AND WINDOWS
OPENING SIDES

FOUNDATION NOTES

A FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND A COPY

OF THE SURVEY SHALL BE ON THE SITE FOR THE BUILDING
INSPECTOR’'S USE, OR ALL PROPERTY MARKERS SHALL BE
EXPOSED AND A STRING, STRETCHED FROM MARKER TO MARKER
TO VERIFY REQUIRED SETBACKS.

1. SOIL:
1.1 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE 2000 PSF.
2. CONCRETE:

2.1 CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS:
WEIGHT).

2.2 REINFORCING BARS: ASTM A615 (GRADE 40).

2.3 WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WWF): ASTM A185.

2.4 DETAIL REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACl 315.

2.5 CONCRETE COVERAGE OF REINFORCEMENT: FOOTINGS 3” BOTTOM AND SIDES.

2.6 EARTH SUPPORTED SLABS: (INCLUDING EXTERIOR WALK AND DRIVE SLABS 3

1/2" THICK MIN., REINFORCED WITH 6 X 6 — W 1.4 X W 1.4 WWF AT MID —

DEPTH OF SLAB. FIBERMESH MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF WWF AT CONTRACTORS

OPTION.

2.7 CONCRETING OPERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ACI STANDARDS.

2.8 LAP SPLICE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: #5 BAR 25", #4 BAR 20", #3 BAR 15".

2.9 SOIL TO BE TREATED FOR TERMITES PER FBC 2020 (7TH EDITION) BUILDING,
SECTION 2304.12.

3,000 PSI (NORMAL

CONCRETE SLAB NOTE:

SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS 1" DEEP ON 18" GRID WITHIN 24 HOURS OF FINISHING.
PROVIDE 4MIL MOISTURE BARRIER BETWEEN SLAB AND COMPACTED BUILDING PAD.
SLAB SHALL BE FLOAT—FINISHED—STAIN OR PAINT AT OWNER'S DISCRETION.

BLDG PERMIT PLANS

, FILE
| Copy of Record

T

#3 OR #4 REINFORCING BAR 31" LONG MIN #5

BAR EPOXIED INTO #5 BAR W/ 25"
#3 & #4 LAP SPLICE CONC. MIN. LAP SPLICE.
| 25" MIN. LAP }
! 3/4" @ X 5" DEEP HOL HARDENED
= FILLED W/ SIMPSON "SET” ONCRETE
\——#5 REINFORCING BAR EPOXY
MIN. 25" LAP

#5 LAP SPLICE

)]

,{ 36" MIN., LAP ,i : g\_J

N—— REINFORCING BAR
* #5 RE-BAR RETROFIT DETAIL
ALL SPLICE MUST BE TIE

#6 LAP SPLICE

C WITH WIRE
#5 REINFORCING BAR

T~ .
R17/8"—/ A\

#5 STD. 90 HOOK

LAPPING OF REINFORCEMENT
N.T.S.

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL
AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 553.79(7)(d) AND CHAPTER
633, LAWS OF FLORIDA

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR
ADEQUACY OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
AND SYSTEMS ONLY IN COMPLIANCE WITH
FBC 2020(7th Edition)

WHERE AS EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO INCLUDE ALL

DETAILS, AND INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY DESIGN LIMITED, IN WRITING FOR
ANY OMISSION, OR DISCREPANCY, ON THE DRAWINGS, PRIOR

CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
TO THE COMMENCEME OF ANY WORK.

DETAILS AND PERTINENT INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS,

FOUNDATION PLAN
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N~ LIGHT ¢ FAN yopdEsy
\/\ W/ SWITCH §E8E8§9
_O- LIGHT
\
O PENDING LIGHT
g 0 RECESSED CAN LIGHT
s N ]
: () exTERIOR WALL
| MOUNT LIGHT
-7 AGYAY VANITY WALL Z
p/ 3\ \;/ \j\/ MOUNT LIGHT <
7 - / \ & SWITCH aj_
[/ / \ ’
/ | AFC DOUBLE OUTLET
| gs | \ Do O
\\ =] | | o FI OUTLET m
GFi
\ / \ TF PR/ =
N\ " WATER. PROOF OUTLE
\ — NINFECTI .
_______ % V] CABLE CONNECTION ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES: LL]
SMOKE
,,,,,,, d/\\ DETECTOR -]
_______ Ry \l ) Corroe M 1. THIS PLAN ELECTRICAL LAYOUT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH (NEC 2017). L
] / CARBON MONOXIDE ¢ 2. PROVIDE FOR 1—#5 VERTICAL REBAR ELECTRICAL. GROUND TO FOUNDATION
7 I T T - — T T SMOKE DETECTOR STEEL PER CODE -
T ] l , r — COMBO L
[ |
W e i B T g, 3. SERVICE ENTRANCE, PANEL BOARDS, AND DISCONNECTS; SQUARE D OR -
ol | = socu APPROVED EQUAL. VERIFY LOCATIONS WITH OWNER. -
w1 Q |
T | Y = | @ PROP. BXHAUST FAN 4. CONDUCTORS: NON—METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE— ALL COPPER (CITREX OR
\ | T T~ 0 | | APPROVED EQUAL). CONDUIT FOR ALL EXTERIOR LOCATIONS.
‘ 7~ ~N % &"x4' LED LIGHT FIXTURE
. i | ol he | [T vt 3-20 wart BuLBS surrace 5. PROPOSED 200 AMPS ELECTRICAL PANEL. ALL LOADS WILL BE VERIFIED BY A
[ il g | ) \ MOUNTED LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
GF|
oY [/ | , \ L 200 AN 6. FIXTURE INSTALLATION: TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER.
¢ —
(‘_ / O~ \ : \\ /’ 7. GROUND FAULT CIRCUITS PER CODE. L
= y
\ | 8. ALL WALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED @ 18 AFF. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. O o
= Q Z o
Kﬁ N P . : / \ . 9. ALL OUTLETS AT KITCHEN CABINETS AT 48" AFF. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LL] 6‘1 %
N / O /
) \K/ EN N s \\ © 10. ALL OUTLETS AT BATH VANITIES AT 36" AFF. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 9 3:) ™
/ I A — - N —
D@F i N \-.ee;JLﬁ" N 4405 BRYER VENT THRL WAl 11. ALL BOTTOMS OF SWITCHES AT 42 AFF. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. & f.,LI) g TR
/ GF ~~_ ! v\ - Wf»ﬁ o IR WA N
3 N e ) ~— /7w screR FROTECTION 12. PROVIDE OUTLETS OR DEVICES AS REQUIRED BY CODES WHETHER SHOWN ON % e % a‘_,
— () o e = ﬁﬁ?’é — ks * PLANS OR NOT. ¥ O X
- ™ Ve P ) — I~ T =
i i \ % o / \/: f i w E D 13. ALL DUPLEX/SINGLE/GFI RECEPTACLES ARE TAMPER RESISTANCE. 8 § 8 LT:
‘ ’/"—\\ ] O
| vl \gj I ( @ =~ = N 14. ALL ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES AT GROUND FLOOR SHALL BE g @) 5 m
g L | / ) | ~ \\{j LOCATED ABOVE OF FLOOD ELEVATION OR FINISH FLOOR WHICH IS GRATER. > 120
)
= | ;}/ EE S
= Ej 1 ;j [ Eg -~ //D 15. ALL NEW OUTLES AND CIRCUITS FOR 15 AMPS AND 20 AMPS INCLUDING < W 3 O
} ‘ / Vo \ 7 — LIGHTING SHALL BE ARC FAULT CIRCUIT (AFC). Bi_l Q__D =
[t | g
S A oA i ool |/ o \| | \ 16. ALL GFI PROTECTION FOR APPLIANCES ARE NOTED AT THE RECEPTACLE. GFI § m
| . o | | E%)__ J—® : | | | N RECEPTACLE MUST BE READILY ACCESSIBLE, AND CANNOT BE CONCEALED
\ = O \ ([ | i | " BEHIND APPLIANCES, PER NEC210.8. GFI PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIDED O
\ i 3 It F i i ELSEWHERE ON THE CIRCUIT. SUCH AS THE BREAKER.
L \ S \ S ( l @GF\ [ —
i ] < \ ot . / == / 17. WALL RECEPTACLE LAYOUT MUST COMPLY WITH NEC210.52(A) SO THAT NO
I 2 & \I | %’ S POINT ALONG THE WALL IS MORE THAN 6’ FROM A RECEPTACLE (MAXIMUM 12’
| O # / H Q [ | Ej\‘ \ NN / BETWEEN RECEPTACLES).
5 |
— == /O of | 3 | N -
\ / () @é Q-H‘ (\ £ L \ ;5 \ o SY-
b ! J GFI Q i o £
\ \/ ' T~ 0y \ \ <3 .%3 §
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. Brc \ I \ o _—/ | 200 AMP
i s \ ;: b; S~ 7 ;ﬁ % FUSED Y
b:i METER
N i | PSS H_ DISCONNECT
.~ Q- \\70 /! S~ __ =T i RAINTIGHT BLDG PERMIT PLANS
—— | g = | FILE
/ I! /// \\\ | 19 HXC'::L”“
/ [~ ~_ 40 SPACES Copy of Record A AGUILg
l / J. 5&5‘%5‘ SeaL” -
\ ks ’ 30 i 367 X
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No S == —— #4 CU.WIRE SeAL i
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6' MIN. i o &
O 'GALV g% C.W. eé@y %E@?é
EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE: ROD" PIPE 5040 BOTHN
FANMARK: EF=T | 8LONG | BRADENTON, FL. 34203
MANUFACTURER: BROAN EXISTING ELECTRICAL RISER F TYP. ¥
FAN CFM 50 DIAGRAM N.T.S.
- . e o — SCALE SHOWN
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THESE DRAWINGS PRIOR FOR BIDDING CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR: = 21\ /
AND/OR PERMITTING. DESC/D//DT/ON I ol 0B U ' JOB # 2023-33
PERMITTING SHALL BE COVERED BY CONTRACTOR KIDDE WIRE 120 Volts FEB 0 7 2024 DATE 01/22/2024
;:EEEEDNRC/ENOH\&GLsARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND SHALL BE USED AS A //7 ZLEFCON,’?G‘ClLOb/E W/ TOWN OF LONGBOAT K " DRW BY JAA
I PLAN PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUES 2023 CHAPTER 471.003 SECTION (2) (H), Alarm w/ 9—Volt Backup Planning, Zoning & Building
THE LICENSED CONTRACTOR ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR BRAND . K/DDE : SHEET
N . F WORK PERFORMED USING THIS DESIGN. : , TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0 LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER, FURNISHED AND MODEL: # 21006406 COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE ADEQUACY OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR = T APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AND SYSTEMS ONLY IN COMPLIANCE WITH 5
INTERNET: # 202281774 AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANGE WITH CHAPTER 553.79(7)(d) AND CHAPTER FBC 2020(7th Edition)
633, LAWS OF FLORIDA
OF 10 SHEETS




7
7 T
UITERTRAR

L2808
L2052k
EEFTR)
LZ) o0 w =z
SwH4EZ =
2 izgk
s0EgsE
EECS35%
BSu2Rye
Q¥o-0zF
] fP0zy X2
EZ202E WS
SEhI230
Fovzgos
SEEERSS
ALUMINUM PEELTE
025508
STAIR & L0EdEaY
LANDING BEz=0F
SRS
[ ]
EX. STORAGE ﬁ—- F:!
{£0 remaif) EX. FF ELEV. -0-3" ~ - <
(to remamn) N - e —J
~ N “
e N N
p===f== EX. ELEVATOR <
______ Il MASTER BEDROOM MASTER BATH >
dn EX. FF ELEV. 5.4' NAVD8S I
U TT —TT TT TT :: 4|1J (to remam)
_j} | E— r 1r L | I _l | Ho
r il
T 86 | ZII@ l
¢ EX. FF ELEV. 4.9' NAYD )
| (to remain) I g : \\\® [ L
| - 8 W\ 1
1 | 'Y= \\“ -1
| | £ ™ =
I ] < ] e
. 1
il | l H xR S 3
L.l
DEN | ! = |
— | LIVING ROOM | H B-
o | I~ |
S =y
LINE OF EXISTING FL\OOR‘ EX. FF ELEV. 5.4' NAVD&S& | 5 W.LC. #2
LEVEL THIS AREA TO MATCH EXISTING | (to remain) \ s
| £ L]
(J
BATH#3 y; | | S EX. FF ELEV. 5.4' NAVD&S O
N\ PROP. FF ELEV. 5.4' NAVD&S | o remam) *)
\ 4 T FF) | Z Q
< 7 o match existing FF) < N
4'Q
&’ /}( N m Air Return thru LLI O V‘
.'”.""' N JI_ louvers door —\ __________________ Q o ™
s Iy STORAGE N P
— III _-4“(0 CD n i
[ '“Fmgh S, nt ) o = W <
N\ 49 Galv. I"'ﬁg %, 7 I W D [S<]  10%6 AR SUPPLY VENT . x % >~
thru roof I,'I'I v ‘ | | ) CD O %
h, E hn, g 10x6 AIR RETURN 7))
W11y )/ ‘ ” KITCHEN Wiy R - . 1 =~ O
y, [/ o' %y | 6 "lllllll“‘\\\\\‘ By, LAUNDRY - o g n <
‘ "y, o “\\\“ W lllllllllllllll@ ’_J INSULATED R—6 Q QO O
BEDROOM #3 "ll”," B e _ K FLEXIBLE DUCT Q o o
'""F'"Mn||||m&|mll\“‘ - H g d S %
. ||
T | i | \::::l‘\“m\ll\ P2 am | AR HANDLER = (O©°Q9
” _ \ i el
EX. FFELEV. 00"  |f=——— F OO Ay IH ‘““\\\\\\l\\“ STORAGE = by a0
(o remain) VOIS LUTITTTTT l O PROP. AIR COMPRESSOR 8:_1
= .. L = | < 5 S = PROP. EXHAUST FAN §
|Xlllllllllllllllllllﬁl |||ﬁmm‘"fL__ = " \\\\\‘ > = 50 CFM 0O
O L @ \\\\\‘ THERMOSTAT
Ho py) : N\
L | Iy \\\\\ “\\“ —
N L L — L \,\\\\\\\ _— \_\\\\\“““.‘a_\\\‘
| ‘ \ ) “‘ \J ‘ \J
\\J/ “,m\\\\‘““"‘“‘m\\\“““ aﬁﬁ““‘:‘“
N\ L L W S
/ \\ A |||ni‘iil|m|||||m|||||lmm\\\‘ “\\\\\\\\““ \\\\‘\\\\‘ ,\“\ , ’
w@gﬂ/¥/ ] m ‘“““mn“ ““ww“ 5 CEILING VENTILATOR SCHEDULE
. (o]
Hiru roof “““\“\\\\“ ““\\\\“ \\\\ FANMARK:: ( EF—1 ) 6/0 % C;IJ £ e
; 2L . L ‘“‘ o N 2CAR CARROE MANUFACTURER: Broan S~ gES 8
% nun e\ g EX. FF ELEV. 4.9' NAVD88 = FAN CFM 50 SO @3 88
|Z||||||\T L\ = G'0 = OZ 2=5 V%
C'0 @\:\\ﬂ DINING & (o reman) <= LE, £2 5§
T v FEEIFY 6 4' NAVD Lol E= OS
. FF ELEV. 5.4' NAVD&S £ =
‘éé\)reman} - <ZE§ E%‘-g §§
BEDROOM #2 - SZ 228 32
- D=z C05 3
i !\_\_\ _______________ /_/— ]
j—| — | ~ -
l ~ P - |
‘ ~ - - —
- ‘ ~ - — ] | |
S
— ¥ i | T MECHANICAL PLAN NOTES:
h;l'i;i — ~
; // \\ 1. THIS PLAN SHOWS THE SCHEMATICH MECHANICAL LAYOUT ONLY. THE HVAC
| // \\ SYSTEM SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE W/ FBC2020 MECHANICAL (7H EDITION).
~ ~
2. A LICENCED FLORIDA MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR HAVE DESIGNED THE
i COMPLETE SYSTEM THAT MEETS ALL APPLICABLE CODES.
3. HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LAYOUT, DUCT SIZE, ETC TO BE IN \R&l‘SSDAﬁM;;"’/,
ACCORDANCE WITH FBC2020 MECHANICAL (7TH EDITION) AND ENERGY B e e
CONSERVATION (7TH EDITION). BLDG PERMIT PLANS JP ch//}gs% 4K
> oA -
4. ALL DUCT MEASUREMENTS ARE INSIDE DIMENSIONS. ALL DUCT SHALL BE WRAP F”_E :$3l/ M/ -
WITH R—5 INSULATION. = R a
Copy Of Reco d - DA:I—'E: 01/22%2024 -
5. EXISTING A/C EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN. r HJULIAN §ﬁ§%@ﬁ N
IPE#71367 CA#29488." &
EXISTING A/C AREA = +2234 SF, ADDITION A/C AREA=+275 SF 50 Tl ORA\B. S0
REQUIRED A/C CENTRAL UNIT = 48000 BTU/HR SEER= 14.00 0, Ega et e
REQUIRED HEATER SYSTEM BRABENTIONVAL 34203
HVAC PLAN ELECTRICAL HEATER PUMP = 48000 BTU/HR HSPF= 8.2 B 4508
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" ] ol Y sl AN 4 m SCALE SHOWN
MECHANICAL NOTES: I S JOB # 2023-33
Mechanical contractor shall be responsible to provide any D A7 N9
energy performance and test and balance documentation O U Ludd DATE 01/22/2024
as applicable. Contractor shall review these drawings prior "MWAIN AE | ~D i i
for bidding and/or permitting. Permitting shall be covered s o L et DRW B dr
by contractor TReBERY, SONNG & buliding
I'hese drawings are schematic in nature and shall be used as ) SHEET
a reference only. Pursuant to Florida statues 2023 chapter TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR
471.003 section (2)(h), the licensed contractor assumes full COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE ADEQUACY OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
responsibifity for work performed using this design. APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AND SYSTEMS ONLY IN COMPLIANCE WITH 6
AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 553.79(7)(d) AND CHAPTER FBC 2020/7th Edition)
633, LAWS OF FLORIDA
OF 10 SHEETS




EXISTING PRE E
WOOD TRUSSES
(NOT SHOWN, N

EERING

p 24" O.C. TO REMAIN

ORK 1S PROPOSED

@ 24" ©.C. TO'MODIFY AS BN
CONSTRUCTION| DETAILP —

1o

PROP. STIEEL BEAN W 1 2x4@) Fy=3Gks:
] ] T

FXISTINGEEF ENGINEERING

vis

RAFTERS . (NO WORK. IS PROPOSED)

WOOD TRUSSED @ 24" O.C. TO REMAIN

EXISTING PEE ENGIN i
=HOOBFRUESSEST 24" O.C. TO REMAIN
(NO WORK |5 PROP(S

%zf\ NG

m

%

e = I | [
2 ]l:
hing - B-1/2'%3- 1/2"%2" Structural tubing
kst
| — ——
NG PREL ENGINHERING
24" O.¢. TO MODIFY
STRUCIION DE[TAILS T —=
[STINGRRE ENGINEERING
1 WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. TO REMAIN
%NGINEEDING inm INO WORK TS RROFPOSED)
S @ 24" O.C. TO REMAIN
(NO WQ@RK 1S RROPOSED)
::X —
1l

DESIGN DATA (ENCLOSED)

BASIC WIND SPEED: 160 MPH
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: 1.0
RISK BUILDING CATEGORY: I
WIND EXPOSURE: D
CONSTRUCTION TYPE = V-B

IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 1609.6.2

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT (Cnet) SHALL BE|

DESIGN BEARING SOIL CAPACITY = 2000 psf

NOTES:
I. VERIFY ALL ROOF TRUSS LOADS, SPANS AND LOCATIONS WiTH ROOF
TRUSS LAYOUT PROVIDED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURE COMPANY.

2. IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCY IN LOADS, SPANS OR LOCATIONS, THE

ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL TO REVIEW AND APPROVE THE NEW
ESIGN PRIOR CONSTRUCTION.
3. THE INTENT OF THIS ROOF PLAN IS SCHEMATIC AND EXISTING, NOT
ADDITIONAL WORK IS PROPOSED ON THE AREAS NO CALL OUT ON
PLANS.

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE

Copy of Record

WHERE AS EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO INCLUDE ALL
DETAILS AND PERTINENT INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS,

DETAILS, AND INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY DESIGN LIMITED, IN WRITING FOR
ANY OMISSION, OR DISCREPANCY, ON THE DRAWINGS, PRIOR

CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
TO THE COMMENCEME OF ANY WORK.
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Ex. Single ply roof system \
over roof deck to remain.

Ex. 2x& Rafters @ 24" o.c. to remain

Ex. R-19 insulation to remain

Ex. Spanish tile roof system
over roof deck to remain.

zch side of web

thru bolts @ \\‘
24" o.c. (Typ \

engineered wood
s to be modified as
shown on plans.

/

NEW TO EXISTING CMU WALL
CONNECTION

SCALE /2" = 1'-0"

EX. &' CMU BLOCK TO BE RETROTITTED
SCALE 1/2" = 0"

SCALE: 172" = 1'-0"

DETAIL: NEW DOOR/WINDOW OPENING

/ ]2 7
INTERIOR PARTITION WALL
Scale /2" = 1.0

L

(2)2x8 header

at opening \
N\
LSTAIZ at
2x4 Wood frame each side (typ) 2
wall
N
2)2x4 Stud at
each
side of opening
OSSP @ each jac
at each side of opening (typ)

at opening

(2)2x6 header
|
\
\

2x4 Waood frame 2xd Wood fram
wall w

\!
\gzw Stud at each
e of opening

=S¢

4 Wood frame

all

2x4 Wood frame

wall

(2)2x6 header

at openina
T J

2x4 Wood frame
N wall
\i}Zx4 Stud at each
de of opening
| (2)2x4 plate

2x4 Wood frame ‘
{I Rl maf | | |
window ‘ | ‘

=

4" Concrete Slab

Ex. 4" Concrete Slab

4" Concrete Slab

WOOD HEADER (BEARING WALL)

INTERIOR DOOR OPENING
(NON BEARING WALL)

SCALE I/2"=1"

SCALE [/2"=1"

INTERIOR OPENING ‘
(NON BEARING WALL)

SCALE l/2"= "

' Qbhﬂ"hf\» ll‘ﬂm‘"“ atalalalalalalalalalalalalala V¥ Salalalelalalalalalelnlale alatalalalalalalalalalalale <Y
vvvvvvv i 0000000000000000000CTRLLDRT00LLJIJIT0DLDDAGG0DIDL RS-
Ex. Metal connector to remain \ Ex. Metal connector to remain 1=
Ex. |-1/2" P.T. frestop Ex. 1/2" Drywall ceilling Ex. 1/2" Drywall celling Ex. |-1/2"P.T. firestop T
Repair as need it Repair as need it / Repair as need it Repair as need it
Prop. LUS310 at each
Ex. k | .
e, |
= concrete (bond beam) (typ.) ) b 10, concrete (bond beam) {typ.)
; (to reman) 20-9-3 ong. Fy=36 ks (to remain) g
- \ Ex. 1/2" drywall on walls over |x2 Ex. 1/2" drywall on walls over |x2 / =
| PT furnng @ 16" o.c.(typ.) PT furnng @ 16" o.c.(typ.) -
4
- Prop. 3-
E Structural T E
5 3-1/2 » 2- o , |
Ex. Foll paper Insulation (R-4.2) plate zt bottom o5t Ex. Foil paper Insulation (R-4.2)
= Repair as need it. Repair as need it.
- =
; é N Ex. &' Remforced block wall to Prop. (2) #5j“owel5: i~ \on@:\ttached to Ex. 8" Reinforced block wall to —
=pa= remain. No work 1s proposed existing foundation w/ Epoxy SET22 or remain. No work 15 proposed
SEs equvalent. 3"min. embedment. per side min. ‘
; ; Ex. Base board. \ ; L Ex. Base board. B
S= Repair as need it Existing 4" Concrete slab. CE:xzatmg 4" Concrete slab. Reparr as need it
== Saw cut and repair as need it Saw cut and repair as need it
EE han |
ol ) |
: = 44 a N < 4 i “ AqA a < ?a ” ¢ 4 N 4 4 9 “ 4 47 4
H Hs . 4 4 hd < ; 2 2 A 7 - :, = T < Z j
SRR S S e S S T K NN A AT I AASS IO 7
R R ERIRIRRRR R LR R R R LR, 7 1 7D I 2N 2377277 UG R R AR X RO SRR 2
L] ERGKRRAUA ARG o AN AW A KA A KRR AN A
AN A A A A A A A S A S S N S S S NS AN P 3-1/2'%3- NN \ \ NN N N NN N NN SO AN NN
KON SR N NN sl SN Tt R AR RIS Yol 2o
RN 7. s brsting Concrete A A A AN A AN AR Streetral Toora RN A Concrete TR
\\//\§>/<\ P IIONIN foundation to remam’/>/\\\//\\\//\\>/\,\\/\\\ ‘ \\’>§\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\\//\\\\, 3-1/2x9-1/2" R ///\\///\\//>\7/\\\//>// PN 0 remain N oINS e e 7)\\4}\//>\///\\
NN L (NN N R NSNS /\\//\\\/\\\/\\\/\\\<\\ plate at bottom anc AAANANY AN AN NN
O N NN NN N N ‘ R " RN R TR
N N N N AN NN NN NI SN to : RGN
LR RN R A A R R
ENAMANAPANAANAANANANNN \\/\\//>\§///>>\///\\\\///§/4;, \///\\\///}\4//\\/)/ A
\.8 / ~ Scale 1/2"=1-0"
s Prop. Tie beam / : /
~ -— Ex. Concrete bond beam (to remain) j
. 31[ N
St / | ?\\
I.’ ’ / _:,G,F £5 dowell, i |Oﬂqj min. ‘ ‘ ‘ .
A B |l 5::? v.:’ ff?iy,ﬁ tf% or equ. 450
- o H min. embedment to ex. coner /_ / = 7
|' L ‘-‘ PROP. &" j B 848" F ¢ F CONCRETE BEAM W/ T P _/ P \
s byt | «-l | #5 REBAR BOTTOM o — — o4 Plate
F1 masongy waLL w 1 | [ /2" Drywall R
|*]'||  1#5 VERT. REBAR 1 | . Ceiling
T OROUT FITEQ R~ Z 1 o o ! ' ™
=t l A MIDWALL $PAN EX. 8" CONCRETE l 1. ROP. VERTICAL F:LLECDOSE%E% | |
L\ '-‘]4 AND EDCES &EE MASONRY WALL TO : ‘ AND | # 5 REBAR. | 1 |
‘.. \L PLAN FOR BE RETROFTRED i Wl . .
/ L N-Prd@@5THRMell, 8" long min ’ N PROP. BXEX ! & CMU BLOCKS FILL IN IF I l | #59
‘4 | set luth epoxy SET22 or eq. - o T WINDOW .
e 3" mun. embedmént to ex. Hlockwall y | : lq
Ex 8" bl Er et L o WELL, 28" LONG MIN. SET WITH "
: . T b 2, 4" MIN EMBEDMENT (TYP) 5 o
reinforced ‘ 4l / : X 4" DP. HOLE IN EXISTING \ ! j Uf‘ Studs at
CMU wall | “ SLAB CARE TO BE TAKEN TO | ! 16" o.c.
to remain o 4 THOROUGHLY CLEAN OUT DEBRIS PRIOR (SPF No.2 or
4 | -/ TO ADDING EPOXY SET REBAR IN A | better)
' . APPROVED EPOXY ALLOW TO CURE FOR | T [ |
HET THE SPECIFIED TIME PRIOR TO APPLYING | | 4 o
fa KN ANY LOAD DO NOT DISTURB OR LOAD i ——L | : | he 2x4 P.T. Plate
REB 1F THE ANCHOR UNTIL IT IS FULLY CURED K ™~ | |
” ) . 5 o l L
A < . a. 4 * 4 [ [ [ =3 1 | /on f |
., ) « B AP Prop. 1/4"%5-1/2" Tapcon Base board
. s <Prop. Congrete a ., > o CUT OPENING IN EXISTING WALL TO &' LARGER ~ l E [ | | anchor @ 32" o.c. max.
. 4 - foundation a - THAN THE M.O. NEEDED FOR THE WINDOW. <] I I T
s " R B 4 A l 4 < 4 s DRILL AND EPOXY #5@ VERT. INTO EXISTING | | / /
. a3 . . P SLAB. l I l bl
s F]
= 7$ Prop. 4" Concret?s

__X

Ex. Pre Engineering
floor wood trusses
@ 6" o.c. to
remain

I~

000

~eoennd eeood R
\/\/\/ \ \/\/\/\/\/\ \/\/
NS / AP A A AW A g

Ey /o0 /

Drywall ceiling

OB

Prop. 2x6 PT Plate

ex. wood framing

Repair as need it attached to
Zx5-1/2" wood screws @
I€" o.c. (typ)
Prop. SP | at each stud
Prop. R-13 batt insulation

Prop. 2x6 vertical
plocking @ 48" o.c.

N
T

Studs (SPF No.2 or
ter) @ 16" o.c. (typ)

[\B]

op. £X
D

M
of

Prop. Stucco Finishing over
wirelath over | 5# felt paper
over |/2" CDX Plywood Marine
nalled w/ 8d nails @ 4" o.c
edge and 4" o.c. field (typ)

Prop. 1/2" Drywall

Prop. =4" 3000 psi concrete slab - hon ot B
w/ fibermesh over existing concrete slab rrop. exa “.vlate ‘attached
to match existing Finish Floor elevation to conc. slab w/ 7'x5-1/2'
apcons @ 16" o.c. max.
4 ° . o ’ <
NN LI
Ry
N2 ////X(//\\//\\((\Q\\/K\\C/é\/

N——

SEE ELEVATIONS

=
/

MIXED CONSTRUCTION

E—

| f———o

/B EXTERIOR FRAMING WALL
8 Scale 1/2" = 1'-0"

° / P
2 Pr,
Prop. (2)2x10 w/ 2" plywood blockin o [ elong. Fy=36 ks
P 9 9. Iy
at each side of web. Attached w/ 4
(2) 2'Dx3" thru bolts @ 24" o.c. (Typ.) o o : . ° Prop. LUS3 10 at each existing
[ remnforced try {bvua)
Prop. LUS2& at each existing
rafter connection I/ 316
E70OXX

Prop. 3-1/2'%3-1/2"x 12" Structural

Tubing fy=36 ks w/
3-1/2 x 9-1/2" x /4" steel plate at
bottom and welded to beam at

./

&\ STEEL POST/BEAM CONNECTION
v Scale 1" = 1'-0"

top

/6

E70XX

3L
<

Prop. (2) 3'D x 8" long Treated
rod embedment into the concrete
footing w/ washer and nut (typ)

.t\|£))

Prop. 3-1/2'x3-1/2"% 2" Structural
Tubing fy=36 ksi w/

3-1/2 x 9-1/2" x 1/4" steel plate at
and welded to beam at top

,,,,,

" Bottom plate shall embedment into
the concrete (typ)

/ D\STEEL PLATE BASE
8 Scale 1" = 1'-0"

2x4 FT around
opening perimeter
attached w/ 1/4"'x3-12"

Tapcons @ 16" o.c.

max.

i
v

(2) 2x4 TOP PLATE

e |

2X4’s @ 16" 0.C.

BLDG [PERMIT PLANS

FILE

Prop. 2x4 PT Studs @ 16" o.c
max. attached w/ SP | top and

8" CMU. WALL bottom (typ) C
(4 PT ATTACHED 1O 4 ol of Record
A-307 OR EQ. 1/2” DIA ‘4
X 5—1/2" BOLTS IN
BLOCK WALL @ 18" O.C.
MAX. & 12" FROM FIN. i " e A
FLOOR AND TOP OF WALL. Prop. 1/2" drywall at each side r : — " {
. 0 o (for Interior partition wall) * | | W PR R

* For exterior openings: proposed Stucco v U LUINS
finishing over wirelath over | 5# felt paper rianning, Zoning & Buil
over /2" CDX plywood nailed w/ 8d nails '

@ 6" o.c. edges and 12" o.c. feld OPENING ENCLOSED DETAIL
exterior side and /2" drywall at interior SCALE 1/2" = 0"

J side and R-13 insulation

SCALE: N.T.S.

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL
AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 553.79(7)(d) AND CHAPTER
633, LAWS OF FLORIDA

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR
ADEQUACY OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
AND SYSTEMS ONLY IN COMPLIANCE WITH
FBC 2020(7th Edition)

DETAILS AND PERTINENT INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS,
CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,

WHERE AS EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO INCLUDE ALL

DETAILS, AND INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY DESIGN LIMITED, IN WRITING FOR

ANY OMISSION, OR DISCREPANCY, ON THE DRAWINGS, PRIOR

TO THE COMMENCEME OF ANY WORK.
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DOWEL FOR

MONOLITHIC SLAB

25’ MIN. LAP
GROUTED CELL

5 REBAR

U BLOCK FILLED
W/CONCRETE

DOWEL LAPPED
W/WALL REIF.

BOND BEAM

25"

26° + #BLOCK X8”

Ne——

DOWEL FOR

L
STEMWALL FOUNDATION

25° MIN. LAP

1 #5 DWL.

2 #5 REBAR

J\

90 HOOK DETAIL

@ K.O. BLOCK.

VERTICAL REBAR FROM
FOOTING

EONTINUITY REINFORCEMENT

MASONRY WALL
BRICK MOLD

PRE—HUNG DOOR FRAME

SHIM AS NECESSARY

TAPCONS PER DOOR

MANUFATURER’S SPECS.
2x4 P.T. BUCK STRIP
FASTENED W/ }"X3-3/4
TAPCONS 12" 0.C. & &
4" FROM EA END TO
MASONRY @ 12" 0.C.
MIN. PLACE WITHIN 6”
FROM CORNERS

DOOR INSTALLATION

KNOCK—OUT BLOCK e

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

/—' MASONRY WALL

EXTERIOR OPENING FLASHING NOTE:

| .Exterior window and door openings.

Flashing at exterior window

and door openings shall extend to the surface of the exterior wall
finish or to the water-resistive barrier complying with Section
703.2 for subsequent dranage. Mechanically attached flexible
flashings shall comply with AAMA 71 2. Flashing at exterior
window and door openings shall be mstalled in accordance with
one or more of the followng:

| .| . The fenestration manufacturer’

>

nstallation and flashing

instructions, or for applications not addressed in the fenestration
manufacturer’s instructions, in accordance with the flashing
manufacturer’s instructions. Where flashing instructions or details
are not provided, pan flashing shall be installed at the sill of
exterior window and door openings. Pan flashing shall be sealed
or sloped in such a manner as to direct water to the surface of
the exterior wall finish or to the water-resistive barner for
subsequent dranage. Openings using pan flashing shall
incorporate flashing or protection at the head and sides.

ROOF FLASHING NOTE: R903.2Flashing.

Flashings shall be used to seal roofing systems, where the system is interrupted or terminated and shall be
installed in @ manner that prevents moisture from entering the wall and roof through joints in copings,
through moisture permeable materials and at intersections with parapet walls and other penetrations
through the roof plane.

R903.2.1Locations.
Flashings shall be instalied at wall and roof intersections, wherever there is a change in roof slope or
direction and around roof openings. Where flashing is of metal, the metal shall be corrosion resistant with a
thickness of not less than provided in Table R903.2.1 or in compliance with RAS 111.

Exception: Flashing is not required at hip and ridge junctions.

PLASTER SPECIFICATION NOTE: R703.7.2Plaster.

Plastering with cement plaster shall be not less than three coats where
applied over any type of code—approved lath and shall be not less than two
coats where directly applied over masonry, concrete, clay brick, stone or tile.
If the plaster surface is completely covered by veneer or other facing
material or is completely concealed, plaster application need be only two
coats, provided the total thickness is as set forth in Table R702.1(1).

On wood—frame construction with an on—grade floor slab system, exterior
plaster shall be applied to cover, but not extend below, lath, paper and
screed. Cement plaster shall be in accordance with ASTM C926. Cement
materials shall be in accordance with one of the following:

1.Masonry cement conforming to ASTM C91 Type M, S or N.

2.Portland cement conforming to ASTM C150 Type |, Il or Il

3.Blended hydraulic cement conforming to ASTM C595 Type IP, IS(S<70), IL
or IT(S<70).

4 Hydraulic cement conforming to ASTM C1157 Type GU, HE, MS, HS or MH.

5.Plaster (stucco) cement conforming to ASTM C1328.

The proportion of aggregate to cementitious materials shall be as set forth
in Table R702.1(3).

CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
DETAILS, AND INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THE DRAWINGS.

WHERE AS EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO INCLUDE ALL
DETAILS AND PERTINENT INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS,
ANY OMISSION, OR DISCREPANCY, ON THE DRAWINGS, PRIOR

CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY DESIGN LIMITED, IN WRITING FOR
TO THE COMMENCEME OF ANY WORK.

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

WINDOW FRAME TABLE R903.2.1METAL FLASHING MATERIAL
W/(1) #5 A THICKNESS (Ibf)
. = —= 3 :ﬁ: NOTCH LINTEL WHERE REQUIRED TAPCONS PER WINDOW g\louprﬁfr:um gg%i — 1_(15 0z)
o [T e a7 < FOR CONCRETE PLACEMENT MANUFATURER'S SPECS. Stanless Stedl == 5 —
Galvanized steel 0.0178 26 26
.. T— —/ 2x4 P.T. BUCK STRIP (zinc Gcgg)ted (ég*g) coated
% N OROUTED CELL - FASTENED W/ #X =
e e ] / 3-3/4" TAPCONS @ 12" Aluminum zinc
1° ] / 0.0 4" FROM EA coated steel 0.0179 26 26
7 .C. &s R% A ENCD (AZ50 alum (AZ50 alum 1]
4 STD. 90 HOOK TO MASONRY @ 12 9 : zinc) zine) 1
MIN. PLACE WITHIN 6 Zinc alloy 0.027 — . —
s FROM CORNERS Lead — 2.5 (40 oz.) — -
s PIEE%%SNTT L|NILELOF\)NE{“,\(12;)S Painted terne — — 1.25 (20 oz.)
# i ’ 9 W| N D O\N l N S TA |—|-—A TI ON R903.2.2Crickets and saddles.
i GRETER THAN 6 -0 WIDE - w s m A cricket or saddle shall be installed on the ridge side of any chimney or penetration more than 30 inches
4 SCALE: 1/2 =1-0 (762 mm) wide as measured perpendicular to the slope. Cricket or saddle coverings shall be sheet metal or
#gU(rI‘IONTngEO% of the same material as the roof covering.
¢ FOUNDA
HIGHEST BOND BEAM 2><4— OF\) 2><6 BU CK STR‘ P DETAI LS Exception: Unit skylights installed in accordance with Section R308.6 and flashed in accordance with the
4 manufacturer's instructions shall be permitted to be installed without a cricket or saddle.
p
T R903.2.3Membrane flashings. O A Q
All membrane flashing shall be installed according to the rocf assembly manufacturer’s blished literature.
& - CLEANOUT REQUIRED [\:/%IR;%IDCA?_ELL W/ (1) #9 g g y u published literature E 5. &
g ¥ O w
= VERTICAL WALL Qx©
Q )
" CONT. REINF. 260
1L NOTES: Ul <
e o2 STANDARD HOOK o Qs
1. FILL LINTEL AND ALL CELLS ABOVE LINTEL. X s U
> SAFE LATERAL LOADS FOR . LINTELS O X
2 #5 REINF ’ 2. VERIFY THAT ALL REINFORCEMENT HAS BEEN SAFE GRAVITY LOADS FOR 8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS 8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS SAFE UPLIFT LOADS FOR 8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U (Lﬂ 2] S =
. #5 : PLACED PROPERLY. Q — SAFE LOAD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT @m-@&m SAFE LOAD Q&T—Qﬂm SAFE LOAD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT % g a) 6’:
- -
. T P e ‘ e FACIT [BF12-1T| BF16-17 | BF20-17 | BF24—11 | 872817 | 8732-11 @) )
— F5-0B | 8F12-0B | 871608 | 872008 | 8F24-0B | BF26-0B | 873708 ——— TYPE| ., ara |[RCMU ~ TYPE| 88-1T =) '®)
BLOCK WALL OPEN | NG g T TYPE 8ya Gk — o e QZ. ERTY P LENGTH gug | &ré # LENG“E‘H\\\W BFB-2T | BF12~2T | 8F 1627 | 8F20~2T | BFR4~2T | 8F28~27 | 8F32-27 < —1 Q)
LENGTH — 8F8—1B | BF17~16 | 8F16-18 | BF20-18 | 8F24~1B | 872818 | 8F32-1B ¢ T . . : 2 o
o -y e e T sk | ssoz | dosst | : T o 1569 | 2655 | 3524 | 4394 | 5763 | 6132 | 7001 o) w o
& (49" PRECAST . 3069 | 3719 | 5183 | 6607 054 S0z L1911y g (42") PRECAST 102511024 {1598 3-6" {427} PRECAST sea | 2e55 | s | a3ss | s283 | e132 | 7001 > (D © O
1( 2X4 PT PLATE G-t (A2 Rt = 1069 | 4605 | 6113 | 7547 | 8974 | 10384 | 11804 ) T i T 3050 | s | 450 | 535 | 607 < -
I o e B - e |z | 2751 | 3820 | 4890 | 56 7034 | 8107 40" (48") PRECAST 265 | 763 | 1309 £-0" (48") PRECAST e e i 4»5 %o = ;o7§ E
4G4 PRECG 1905 1Toge3 | 4p05 | 6113 | 7547 | 8974 | 10394 | 11809 o o ;222 "5‘21 “ig yoye :,f} S (LII_I
2X4 STUD AT 16" 0.C. B TTT I BT o T TR ST - PEPR N 1207 | 2 2707|337 7
F #-6" (347) PRECAST 1599 [ig a5 | st | 7 o) 867: 10294 | 11809 4-6" (347) PRECAST 592 1073 4-8" (547) PRECASI 1207 | 2040 | 2707 | 3375 | 4043 | 4711 | 5378 g
i i e g o e — ' i A 1016 | 37154y 2276w 2838 | 3398 | 3961 | 452
2 1343 | 1438 | 1999 | 7560 | 3123 | 3886 | 4249 . il . = £ 4" (fA™  DREPAST
) T —— . 4" (B4™) PRECAST 411 745 5'-4" (54"} PRECASI = e » :
§ 8" CMU. WALL OR CONCRETE COLUMN ;|/ © . 0 5'—4" (64") PRECAST 217 P ee o | ol 7w 5w 07w Lo (84") PRECA ) g 2:;3 Zé;i ;233 3;(9; = ﬁi; O
” » 7 4 WG 5 38 470 : - AP # - o had S0 /{18 { o 2! () e & t1ad 3
< 1/2” X 5-1/2" ANCHOR BOLT OR et (07 PRECAS inen 1105 1173 1631 | 2080 2548 fsag 54{&1 510" (707) PRECAST 240 616 510" (70") PRECAST = ' : 3) : 9 3107( s e
& EQ. @ 16" 0.C. MAX. & 6" FROM — T ] 5'-107(707) PRECAST 1082 i1 | 2822 | 4360 | 7i8Bug) 603Gpe| 7181py BI28(m 928 | 1567 | 2080 ; 259
o 7T FIN. FLOOR AND TOP OF WALL. PROP. 1/4”X3—3/4" TAPCONS @ e Fah peE 1238 | 2177 | 3480 | 3031 | 5707 | 4363 | 5061 o h 7™ PREPAST - - 490 | | 5-6" (787) PRECAST 835 (g 1407ae| 1868py| 23290y 2790us) 3251ug 571202
el " 6'—6" (78") PRECAST 908 A 6'-6" (78") PRECAS] 507 \ 835 | 1407 | 1868 | 2329 | 2790 | 351 | I/N2
L LA 8" 0.C. MAX TO ATTACH 2X6 PT N . - 1238 2177 3480 5381 B380 | 10384m 8825y C - : - ‘: = : e e
@ ] I TOP BUCK STRIP @ GARAGE DOOR , 1011 | 1728 | 2632 | 2305 | 2688 | 3191 | 3688 ot o™ DREPACT "y . 2_g” (30") PRECAST 727 ) 106508 1624y 2025umf 2426ps) 26274y 3228 g
2 S _p" fan™  PRECAS T4 - 75" {907} PRECAST 474 | 534 | 363 ( ) orb 97 7 6 . 0 naaT 7
2Y44RT STUD 7'-6" (907} PRECAST 743 o | a72s | 2661 | 3eeB | seBt | B4BTug 5472y \ 7277 | 24 | 1624 | 2005 | 2426 | 2827 | 3228
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GENERAL NOTES:

COMPACT BACK FILL 5’—0” FROM STRUCTURE. MINIMUM ALLOWABLE BEARING

CAPACITY SHALL BE 2000 PSF.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MANUFACTURED TRUSS PLAN PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF
STEMWALL OR MONOLITHIC FOOTING.

PLUMBER IS TO INFORM SUPERINTENDENT OF ANY VENTING WHICH UTILIZES A
MASONRY WALL TO RESOLVE ANY POSSIBLE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY ISSUES.

NO PENETRATIONS SHALL BE MADE IN ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OTHER THAN
THOSE LOCATED ON THESE DRAWINGS WITHOUT PREVIOUS APPROVAL FROM THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD.

GARAGE DOORS SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC 2020 (7TH EDITION)
FOR WIND LOADS AS DEFINED IN ASCE7-16

ALL OTHER JOB SPECIFICATION AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS TO BE FURNISHED
TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR BY THE HOME OWNER AND ARE NOT PART OF
THESE DRAWINGS.

BRAND, STYLE, KIND, COLOR, ETC. OF ALL FINISHES & MATERIALS, ELECTRICAL

FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, EQUIPMENT AS AGREED & NEGOTIATED BETWEEN OWNER
& CONTRACTOR.

MASONRY NOTES:

MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
"SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES (AClI 530.1-02)", PUBLISHED BY
THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE. SEE "TESTING AND INSPECTION NOTES”
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

HOLLOW LOAD—BEARING MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO THE ASTM C-90,
AND BE MADE WITH NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE. UNIT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 1,900 PSI ON NET SECTION TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM NET AREA
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF MASONRY (pm) OF 2,500 PSI, AS DETERMINED BY
THE STRENGTH METHOD OF ACI 530.1.

FILL ALL BOND BEAMS AND REINFORCED CELLS

SOLIDLY WITH GROUT. GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C—476 AND SHALL
OBTAIN A MIN. 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,500 PSI, TESTED PER
ASTM C—1019 EACH 5,000 S.F. GROUT STOPS ARE TO BE MESHED OR SCREEN
TYPE, FELT PAPER IS NOT ALLOWED.

REINFORCED STEEL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A-615, GRADE 60.
SHOP FABRICATE REINFORCING BARS WHICH ARE SHOWN TO BE HOOKED OR
BENT. DOWELS SHALL HAVE STANDARD 90 DEGREE HOOKS AND LAPPED WITH
FIRST LIFT OF REINFORCING. PROVIDE A MINIMUM LAP OF 40 X BAR DIAMETER.

MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C—270, TYPE M, S, OR N. ALL MORTAR
SHALL MEET THE "PROPORTION SPECIFICATION” OF ASTM C—270 AND EVALUATED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C—780. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, ALL WALLS
SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND. BOND CORNERS AND OTHER INTERSECTIONS
OF ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS. INTERSECTING NON—LOADBEARING WALLS SHALL
BE CONNECTED BY PREFABRICATED TEE AND CORNER HORIZONTAL JOINT

REINFORCEMENT @ 16"0.C.

PROVIDE VERIDICAL REINFORCING BARS OF THE GIVEN SIZE AND SPACING AS
INDICATED. PROVIDE BARS AT WALL CORNERS, INTERSECTION AND PEN EDGES,
PROVIDE CLEAN OUTS FOR EACH GROUT POUR EXCEEDING SFT.

PROVIDE PRECAST LINTELS ABOVE ALL WALL OPENINGS INCLUDING HVAC DUCTS.

SEE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL OPENINGS. UNLESS OTHERWISE ON
PLAN PROVIDE PRECAST LINTELS BELOW AS A MINIMUM.

_OPENINGS LESS THAN BFT = 8" PRECAST U—LINTEL W/ 1-#5 & 8"
KNOCK—OUT COURSE W/ 1—#5. (TYPICAL PERIMETER BOND BEAM 16
TOTAL  DEPTH)

— OPENINGS GREATER THAT 6FT = SEE DRAWINGS. PROVIDE ONE
REINFORCED CELL EACH SIDE OF OPENING W/ 8" LINTEL BEARING.

ALL WALLS OVER 8 HIGH MUST BE BRACED PRIOR TO POURING TIE BEAMS.

FRAMING NOTES:

ALL DOOR HEADERS AT BEARING WALLS TO BE (2) 2X10 SYP OR BETTER,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

TRUSSES AND BEAMS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON GLB OR SYP POSTS U.N.O.
WHERE REQUIRED, SHIMS TO BE A36 STEEL U.N.O.

GLB OR SYP POSTS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR ON SYP OR
PT PLATE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WOOD CONSTRUCTION, CONNECTIONS, AND NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO THE FBC
2020 (7TH EDITION).

ALL WOOD FRAMING MATERIALS SHALL BE SURFACE DRY AND USED AT 197%
MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT

ALL LOAD BEARING WALL FRAMING SHALL BE #2 SOUTHERN PINE.
ALL JOIST AND RAFTER FRAMING SHALL BE #2 SOUTHERN PINE OR HEM—FIR.

ALL DOOR HEADERS AT BEARING WALLS TO BE (2) 2X10 SYP OR BETTER,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PREFABRICATED METAL JOIST HANGERS, HURRICANE CLIPS, HOLD—DOWN
ANCHORS AND OTHER ACCESSORIES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON
STRONG TIE COMPANY OR EQUIVALENT. INSTALL ALL ACCESSORIES AS PER
MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS. ALL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS

OF 0.04 INCHES (ASTM A446 GRADE A) AND BE GALVANIZED(COATING G60).

BOLTHEADS SHALL BE CENTERED & DRILLED NO MORE THAN 1
16" LARGER THAN BOLT DIAMETER.

BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE TIGHT BUT NOT TO THE EXTENT OF CRUSHING
WOOD UNDER WASHERS.
ALL NAIL SHANK SIZES TO BE MINIMUM OF 0.131 INCHES.

ALL FRAMING EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR
CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED

MEMBERS DESIGNATED ’LVL" (E.G., 1%” x 14" LVL) SHALL BE LAMINATED
VENEER LUMBER AS MANUFACTURED BY LP (LP SolidStart LVL) OR ENGINEER
APPROVED SUBSTITUTION.

US BUILDING SUPPLY PREFERRED VENDOR 941.720.4245

CAST—IN—PLACE CONCRETE NOTES:

CONCRETE MIXES SHALL BE DESIGNED PER ACI 30, USING PORTLAND CEMENT
CONFORMING TO ASTM C—150, AGGREGATE CONFORMING TO ASTM C-33, AND
ADMIXTURES CONFORMING TO ASTM C—494, C-1017, C—618, C—989 AND
C—260. CONCRETE SHALL BE READY—MIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
C—94.

CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH,
SLUMP AND WATER/CEMENT RATIO REQUIREMENT:

IN ALL SALT ENVIRONMENTS A MIN. OF 5000PSI CONCRETE SHALL
BE USED. (SLAB SHALL BE EXEMPT.) FOR OTHER ENVIRONMENTS USE 3000
PSI CONCRETE.

ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM ACI 301, "SPECIFICATION
FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BUILDINGS”. HOT WEATHER CONCRETE SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 305.

ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A—615, GRADE 60.

ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WWF) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A—185 (FLAT
SHEETS ONLY).

ALL REINFORCED STEEL SHALL BE SET AND TIED IN PLACE PRIOR TO
POURING OF CONCRETE, EXCEPT THAT VERTICAL DOWELS FOR MASONRY WALL
REINFORCING MAY BE "FLOATED” IN PLACE.

REINFORCING STEEL INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS, SHALL BE DETAILED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315. ALL REINFORCING STEEL INDICATED AS BEING
CONTINUOUS (CONT) SHALL BE LAPPED 40 X BAR DIAMETER. LAP
CONTINUOUS BOTTOM BARS OVER SUPPORTS, LAP CONTINUOUS TOP BARS AT
MID—SPAN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER
SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACl 318-02:
SECTION 7.7.1
A. CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER:
#6 THROUGH #18 BARS —2"
45 BAR, W31 OF D31 WIRE & SMALLER — 1%”
B. CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER:
BEAMS AND COLUMNS —1%"
C. FOUNDATIONS EXPOSED TO EARTH —3”

BAR SUPPORTS AND HOLDING BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL
REINFORCING STEEL TO INSURE MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER. BAR SUPPORTS
SHALL BE PLASTIC TIPPED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

ALL EDGES OF PERMANENTLY EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES SHALL BE
CHAMFERED %" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FORMWORK SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL CONCRETE HAS OBTAINED AT

LEAST 90% OF ITS 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE ALL SHORING AND RESORTING.

ROOF FRAMING NOTES:

THE DESIGN OF ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND FBC—R 2020 (7TH EDITION).

DESIGN WIND LOADS SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 7-05.
SEE WIND NOTES FOR WIND DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT AND PROVIDE COMPLETE LAYOUT
AND FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: ROOF PITCH, LUMBER SIZE,
SPACING, SPECIES AND GRADING, LOCATION AND MAGNITUDE OF UPLIFT
LOADS.

PRE—ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A
FLORIDA LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 15/32" CD PLYWOOD OR EQ.

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY WITH ROOF TRUSS PLAN PRIOR TO PLACEMENT
OF FOOTINGS.

SOIL _NOTES:

ALL SOILS SHALL BE FREE OF DEBRIS AND ORGANIC MATERIALS AND
COMPACTED TO 95% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR (ASTM D1557).

FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE BUILT ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR PROPERLY
COMPACTED FILL MATERIAL COMPLYING WITH THE 2020 (7TH EDITION).

STEM WALL FILL SHALL NOT EXCEED 12" LIFTS. SOIL BELOW FOOTINGS SHALL
BE TESTED AND ALL SUBSEQUENT FILL SOILS IN LIFT NOT TO EXCEED 12"
INTERVALS.

ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE SP OR SM MATERIAL AS DEFINED BY THE
UNIFORM SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM.

ANY QUESTIONABLE SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED OR BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR EVALUATION.

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS BASED UPON 2,000 PSF.

WOOD GRADE STAKES ARE PROHIBITED.

EST/DECAY PROTECTION NOTES:

ALL PLANTINGS AND IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER SYSTEMS AND RISERS FOR SPRAY
HEADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 1 FOOT FROM BUILDING SIDEWALLS.

SOIL TREATMENT SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2020 (7TH EDITION)
R320 METHOD.

WOOD GRADE STAKES SHALL NOT BE USED.

PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY AND TERMITES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2020 (7TH EDITION) R319.

ROOF FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF 2020 (7TH EDITION) R703.7.5, R703.8, RS03.2 & R90S.

DESIGN LOADS AND NOTES:

ROOF — D+L
55PSF W/ 1.33 STRESS INCREASE FACTOR, OR
45PSF W/ 1.25 STRESS INCREASE FACTOR, OR
41PSF W/ 1.00 STRESS INCREASE FACTOR.

FLOOR — LIVE LOADS

ASSEMBLY AREA — 100PSF
BALCONY

(FAMILY RESIDENCE OR <100 SF) — B0OPSF
( >100 SF) — 100PSF
DINING ROOM AND RESTAURANTS — 100PSF
OFFICE

(CORRIDORS ABOVE 1ST FLOOR) — BOPSF
(LOBBIES & 1ST FLOOR CORRIDORS) — 100PSF
OFFICES — 50PSF
RESIDENTIAL

(UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE)  — 10PSF
(UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE) — 20PSF
(HABITABLE ATTICS & SLEEPING AREAS) — 30PSF
(ALL OTHER AREAS EXCEPT BALCONIES) — 40PSF
STAIRS

(1 & 2 FAMILY DWELLING) — 40PSF
(ALL OTHER) — 100PSF
RETAIL STORES

(FIRST FLOOR) — 100PSF
(UPPER FLOORS) — 75PSF
WHOLESALE STORES — 125PSF

DL = 10PSF IN COMBINATION WITH WIND LOADS.
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT SHALL BE DETERMINED BY TRUSS DESIGNER FROM PLANS.

LATERAL LOADS IN TRUSSES ARE RESISTED BY ROOF DIAPHRAGM AT POINT OF
WIND LOAD INPUT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

TRUSSES MUST BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT WALLS AGAINST OUT—OF—PLANE LOADS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITEM 5.5. THIS APPLIES TO ALL TRUSSES
WITH A RAISED HEEL CONDITION THAT BEAR ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER’S TRUSS LAYOUT SHALL SHOW ALL CONNECTIONS BETWEEN
TRUSSES AND OTHER TRUSSES AND BETWEEN TRUSSES AND WOOD BEAMS.

ROOF TRUSS/ ROOF RAFTER CONNECTION TO DOUBLE

10P PLATE OR WOOD BEAM

USE SIMPSON H16 OR H16—2 AT EACH TRUSS WHERE POSSIBLE. PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL TIEDOWNS FOR GREATER UPLIFTS.

WHERE THE H—16 CANNOT BE USED (EG. ON 3—PLY GIRDERS, AT
CORNERS, ETC.) USE SIMPSON HTS16  AND ADDITIONAL TIEDOWNS TO
MEET UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS.

PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES TO BE APPROVED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD.

FLOOR RAFTER/ |=JOIST/ CONVENTIONAL FRAMING

CONNECTION TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE OR DIRECT

BEARING ON WOOD BEAM

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

USE SIMPSON H2.5A AT EACH MEMBER (WITH OR WITHOUT UPLIFT) WHERE
POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TIEDOWNS FOR GREATER UPLIFTS.

USE TRUSS HANGERS TO ATTACH FLOOR TRUSSES TO LVL BEAMS IF LESS THAN
3—1/2" SQUARE BEARING AREA IS PROVIDED.

PRE—ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES/JOIST TO BE APPROVED BY ENGINEER OF
RECORD.

FOR ADDITIONAL TIEDOWNS AS REQUIRED.

WINDOWS / DOORS

EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TESTED BY AN APPROVED
INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY AND BEAR AN AAMA, WDMA OR OTHER
APPROVED LABEL IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE
CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT EVALUATION ENTITY INDICATING
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATION:

ANSI /AAMA /NWWDA.

WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ATTACHED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PUBLISHED MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS TO ACHIEVE RESISTANCE
TO APPROPIATE WIND SPEED WITH 3 SECOND DESIGN WIND GUSTS AND SHALL
INCLUDE THE SPECIFICATION OF BUCK STRIP MATERIALS AND ANCHORING.

WOOD CRIBS ABOVE ARCHED WINDOWS SHALL COMPLY WITH DRAWING DETAIL
CONTAINED HEREIN.

ALL SHIM MATERIALS SHALL BE MADE FROM MATERIALS CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING
APPLICABLE LOADS, AND LOCATED AND APPLIED IN A THICKNESS CAPABLE OF
WITHSTANDING THOSE LOADS.

THE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF DOORS AND WINDOWS IS
DELEGATED TO THE SPECIALTY ENGINEER OF THE MANUFACTURER AS REINFORCED
WITH IN ALL TESTING DATA REQUIRED SUBMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS
PLAN.

OPENING PERIMETERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO TRANSMIT THE IMPOSED LOADS
TO THE MAIN WIND FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM.

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR

DESIGN DATA

BASIC WIND SPEED:

WIND EXPOSURE: D
BUILDING: ENCLOSED

160 MPH
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:
RISK BUILDING CATEGORY:

1.0
Il

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT (Cnet) SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 1609.6.2

DESIGN WIND PRESSURES
FOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING EXP=B*

POSITIVE PRESSURES
NEGATIVE PRESSURES
ALL PRESSURE VALUES ARE IN PSF.

INWARD

OUTWARD (SUCTION)

OCCUPANCY: R3
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V—B My ZONE 4 ZONE 5

1. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON A WIND VELOCITY OF 160 MPH
APPLIED FOR A FULLY ENCLOSED STRUCTURE. 10 +46.1/-50.0 F461/81.7

2. THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS A FULLY ENCLOSED BUILDING 20 144.0/-47.9 +44.0/-57.5
BASED ON ALL OPENINGS BEING PROTECTED OR HAVING 50 T41.2/-451 T41.2/-52.0
MISSILE IMPACT GLASS.

3. WIND DESIGN LOADS WERE DETERMINED BASED ON THE 100 +39.2/743.1 +39.2/747.9
FOLLOWING: 500 +34.3/-38.2 +34.3/-38.2
BASIC WIND SPEED = 1
BUILDING CATEGORDY I, ISA%O%?ENCE FACTOR = 1.0 ADIUCTHENT Freroe o gy e i LSS
WIND EXPOSURE = D. =
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = +0.18.

FULLY ENCLOSED BUILDING
@
N 5 |
ANO) X /'
NN\ 02
NN\ Y
\/,_ AN
AN N
@
@ @) >
@
<
SN S
/@@ X
S X X
/ < ®® . | |
v Q00N o oo o 0
50 @ % Lo
@ @
AN
@
NOTE: @
ALL GABLE ENDS TO BE NAILED 4~
0.C. @ ALL EDGES, BLOCKING,
SUPPORT, FIELD , ETC. |
©) @ Ol©; @ ©)
SHEATHING NOTES:

R803.2.2Allowable spans.

The minimum thickness and span rating for wood structural panel roof sheathing shall not exceed the values set forth

in Table R803.2.2.

TABLE R803.2.2 MINIMUM ROOF SHEATHING THICKNESS

ANY OMISSION, OR DISCREPANCY, ON THE DRAWINGS, PRIOR

CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY DESIGN LIMITED, IN WRITING FOR
TO THE COMMENCEME OF ANY WORK.

DETAILS AND PERTINENT INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS,

CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
DETAILS, AND INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THE DRAWINGS.

WHERE AS EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO INCLUDE ALL
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Rafter/Truss Spacing WIND SPEED

24 in. o.c. 115 mph|[ 120 mph| 130 mph[140 mph| 150 mph[160 mph| 170 mph |180 mph

Minimum Sheathing Thickness, inches | 7/16 7/16 7/16 7/16 15/32 19/32 19/32 19/32

(Panel Span Rating) Exposure B (24/16) | (24/16) [(24/16) |(24/16) |(32/16) [(40/20) | (40/20) | (40/20)

Minimum Sheathing Thickness, inches | 7/16 7/16 15/32 19/32 19/32 19/32 19/32 23/32

(Panel Span Rating) Exposure C (24/16) | (24/16) | (32/16) |(40/20) | (40/20) |(40/20) |(40/20) |(48/24)

Minimum Sheathing Thickness, inches | 15/32 19/32 19/32 19/32 19/32 19/32 23/32 23/32 O

(Panel Span Rating) Exposure D (32/16) | (40/20) | (40/20) |(40/20) | (40/20) |(40/20) | (48/24) |(48/24) s 5\3\
R803.2.3.1Sheathing fastenings. 5*~ o
Wood structural panel sheathing shall be fastened to roof framing in accordance with Table R803.2.3.1. Where the = DATE 01{2(2024 :
sheathing thickness is 15/32 inches and less, sheathing shall be fastened with ASTM F1667 RSRS—01 (23/8” x0.113") W= LIANSB(MG@EARN @
nails. Where the sheathing thickness is greater than 15/32 inches, sheathing shall be fastened with ASTM F1667 & ]J%E#ﬂgfs? CA#@% Q?
RSRS—03 (21/2" x0.131") nails or ASTM F1667 RSRS—04 (3” x0.120") nails. RSRS—01, RSRS—03 and RSRS—04 are 50 80THBR ‘%\ N
ring shank nails meeting the specifications in ASTM F1667. ' 7SS

COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL
AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 553.79(7)(d) AND CHAPTER
633, LAWS OF FLORIDA

ADEQUACY OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
AND SYSTEMS ONLY IN COMPLIANCE WITH
FBC 2020(7ih Edition)

R805.2.3.1 ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHMENT:
WIND SPEED
Rafter/Truss Spacing 115 mph|120 mph [130 mph [140 mph [150 mph [160 mph|170 mph| 180 mph
24 inc. o.c. E |F E | FILETF E [ F E| F E | F E| F E[F
Exposure B
Rafter/Truss SG = 0.42| 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4
Rafter/Truss SG = 0.49| 6 12 |6 12 |6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
xposure C
Rafter/Truss SG = 0.42| 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3
Rafter/Truss SG = 0.49| 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4
Exposure D
Rafter/Truss SG = 0.42| 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
Rafter/Truss SG = 0.49| 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
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